

TITLE:	SPECIAL OCCUPATIONAL TAX MATERIAL										
TERM:	JANUARY 1, 2002 thru DECEMBER 31, 2003										
	(2-YEAR CONTRACT)		Page 1 of 1		P R O G R A M B 1 6 1 - S						
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY		DATA INTEGRATORS		ORION DIRECT		DEVONSHIRE IMAGING		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:		
	PROGRAM B161-S		BASIS OF	Woodbridge, Virginia	Dulles, Virginia	Dulles, Virginia	Sterling, Virginia	Sterling, Virginia	DEVONSHIRE IMAGING		
			AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I	FILMS, PRINTING:										
(a)	Item 1.....per 1,000 copies-----	1240	17.07	21,166.80	15.15	18,786.00	15.35	19,034.00	13.50	16,740.00	
(b)	Item 2.....per 1,000 copies-----	740	16.53	12,232.20	11.22	8,302.80	13.50	9,990.00	11.20	8,288.00	
(c)	Item 3.....per 1,000 copies-----	440	11.49	5,055.60	9.46	4,162.40	12.84	5,649.60	10.24	4,505.60	
(d)	Item 4.....per 1,000 copies-----	440	11.73	5,161.20	10.33	4,545.20	13.02	5,728.80	10.69	4,703.60	
(e)	Item 5.....per 1,000 copies-----	440	11.73	5,161.20	10.63	4,677.20	14.33	6,305.20	12.47	5,486.80	
(f)	Item 6.....per 1,000 copies-----	540	11.30	6,102.00	10.48	5,659.20	13.89	7,500.60	12.38	6,685.20	
(g)	Item 7.....per 1,000 copies-----	500	21.13	10,565.00	16.00	8,000.00	24.25	12,125.00	20.87	10,435.00	
(h)	Item 8.....per 1,000 copies-----	100	14.59	1,459.00	11.57	1,157.00	15.80	1,580.00	12.10	1,210.00	
(i)	Item 9.....per 1,000 copies-----	100	14.59	1,459.00	11.57	1,157.00	15.80	1,580.00	12.10	1,210.00	
(j)	Item 10.....per 1,000 copies-----	100	14.59	1,459.00	11.57	1,157.00	15.80	1,580.00	12.10	1,210.00	
II	COMPUTER PRINTING FROM CARTRIDGES,										
	CD-ROM, ZIP DISK, OR 3-1/2" DISK:										
(a)	Setup.....per electronic media----	66	35.00	2,310.00	199.00	13,134.00	200.00	13,200.00	200.00	13,200.00	
(b)	Item 1.....per 1,000 copies-----	240	28.00	6,720.00	20.00	4,800.00	25.00	6,000.00	25.00	6,000.00	
(c)	Item 5.....per 1,000 copies-----	440	28.00	12,320.00	19.75	8,690.00	25.00	11,000.00	25.00	11,000.00	
(d)	Item 6.....per 1,000 copies-----	540	28.00	15,120.00	19.75	10,665.00	25.00	13,500.00	25.00	13,500.00	
(e)	Item 7.....per 1,000 copies-----	500	28.00	14,000.00	19.75	9,875.00	25.00	12,500.00	25.00	12,500.00	
(f)	Item 8.....per 1,000 copies-----	100	28.00	2,800.00	19.75	1,975.00	25.00	2,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	
(g)	Item 9.....per 1,000 copies-----	100	28.00	2,800.00	19.75	1,975.00	25.00	2,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	
(h)	Item 10.....per 1,000 copies-----	100	28.00	2,800.00	19.75	1,975.00	25.00	2,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	
III	ASSEMBLY & DISTRIBUTION:										
(a)	Kit A.....per 1,000 kits-----	440	24.00	10,560.00	44.00	19,360.00	48.50	21,340.00	45.00	19,800.00	
(b)	Kit B.....per 1,000 kits-----	500	18.00	9,000.00	32.00	16,000.00	42.50	21,250.00	35.00	17,500.00	
(c)	Kit C.....per 1,000 kits-----	300	18.00	5,400.00	25.00	7,500.00	NC	0.00	3.05	915.00	
IV	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:										
(a)	Dylux or similar proofs.....per trim/ page-size unit-----	10	NC	0.00	20.00	200.00	NC	0.00	NC	0.00	
(b)	Mailing Containers (incl., Printing & Affixing Labels).....per container-----	200	NC	0.00	2.00	400.00	NC	0.00	NC	0.00	
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$153,651.00		\$154,152.80		\$177,363.20		\$162,389.20	
	DISCOUNT		0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$153,651.00		\$154,152.80		\$177,363.20		\$162,389.20	
								AWARDED			